Contract Committee Review Request MUST BE COMPLETED IN FULL

Date: 7/8/2024

Contract/Agreen		on Education- Marc D	Deising			
	marc.de	marc.deising@ellevationeducation.com				
	Vendor Ema	Vendor Email Address				
	EL stude	EL students and staff online learning/teaching platform.				
	Describe Con	Describe Contract (Technology, program, consultant-prof Development, etc.)				
	Please use	Please use Summary below to fully explain the contract purchase , any titles, and details for the Board of Education to review.				
	EL students & staff					
	Reason/Aud	ience to benefit				
7/15/2024 \$ 149,821.65			9,821.65			
	BOE Date	Amoun	t of agreement			
Person Submittir	ng Contract/Agreement	for Review: Jean Brassfi	ield			
		10				
DIEACE CEND	TUDOLICH ADDDODDI	ATE ADDROVAL BOLITIN	G BEFORE SENDING TO BOARD CLERK			
PLEASE SEND	INKOOGH APPROPRIA	ATE AFFROVAL ROOTIN	d <u>Beroke</u> Selebilità 10 bonks ceekk			
Principal & /or D	irector or Administrato	Jean Bras	sad ield			
11111cipai <u>4701</u> 2	nector of Administrator					
			\bigcirc			
	ct/Agreement utilize te	echnology?YES/NO	(,0			
If yes, Technolog	gy Admin:					
Cabinet Team M	lember:	h Dan				
		0	4040.000			
Funding Source:	Bond/35	102-1000-653-100-				
	Fund/Project		OCAS Coding			
Consent	Schools and Ellevation	e renewal of a three year , an online program to ma to classroom teachers.	contract between Broken Arrow Public anage EL student data and provide			
Consent		e district is a total of \$149,821.65 over 3 years (\$49,940.55 per year) paid d funds and FY25 will be year 2 or 3.				
Action						

The Contract/Agreement should be received at least 2 weeks prior to a Board Meeting to ensure placement on the Agenda. The Contract Committee meets most Tuesdays at 8:00a.m. All Contracts/Agreements, regardless the amount, must be first approved by the Contract Committee and then presented to the Board of Education for approval and signature. The item will be placed on Electronic School Board for the board agenda by Janet Brown. By following this process, the liability of entering into an agreement is placed with the district rather than an individual.

This area must be complete with full explanation of contract

Curriculum Associates, LLC Price Quote - Q-38362

Version: 1

Quote Date: 6/20/2023

Quote Expiration Date: 8/31/2023

This price quote from Curriculum Associates, LLC having an address at 153 Rangeway Road, North Billerica, MA 01862 ("Company") has been prepared for the Customer Name identified as "Customer" below. Customer's use of Ellevation subscriptions shall be subject to the Ellevation Terms and Conditions of Use, which can be found at https://ellevationeducation.com/platform-legal-notices.

Company: Curriculum Associates, LLC

Customer: Broken Arrow Public Schools, OK

Representative: Marc Deising

Contact Name: Rebecca Bowman

Email: marc.deising@ellevationeducation.com

Email: brbowman@baschools.org

Phone: 617-307-5755

Phone:

Address: 153 Rangeway Road,

Address: 701 S. Main Street,

North Billerica, MA 01862

Broken Arrow, OK 74012

Start Date: 7/1/2023

End Date: 6/30/2026

Subscription Fees

Product	Quantity	Unit Price	Discount	Term (Yrs)	Total Fees
Ellevation Platform	1,881	\$14.00	10 %	3	\$71,101.80
Strategies	1,881	\$15.50	10 %	3	\$78,719.85

Subscription Savings:	\$16,646.85
Subscription Total:	\$149,821.65

Services Fees

	Services Total: \$0.00
· (1984) - [25] [16] [16] [16] [16] [16] [16] [16] [16	Services Foral 1 50.00

Total Investment - Q-38362

Savings Total:	\$16,646.85
Grand Total:	\$149,821.65

Invoicing Schedule: Annual

Payment Term: Net 30

Contract Term: 36

- Account Number: 4418064408 | Account Name: Curriculum Associates, LLC
- Bank Name: Wells Fargo Bank San Francisco, CA
- ABA Routing: 121000248
- Tax ID: 26-3954988

To the extent your purchase is subject to sales tax, tax will be applied at final invoicing. If tax exempt, please submit valid exemption certificate with quote in order to avoid processing delays. Exemption certificates can also be submitted to exempt@cainc.com.

Broken Arrow Public Schools, OK		Curriculum Associates, LLC.		
By (Signature):	By (Signature):	Cand Cr.		
Name (Print):	Name (Print):	Edward Rice		
Title:	Title:	President & Co-Founder Ellevation		
Date:	Date:	June 20, 2023		